22-09JUN21 - METAL CULVERT PIPE

BID TABULATION

Metal Culverts, Inc.

4.::;. Annutla; llz\;lvetnid 10 G,LI\. 12 G/I\. mea| 1sea 1206A| 126l ol ool 10 Ic-iA. 12 IGA. wueal 166a.
orrug:.e eta Poly Poly Poly Poly Zinc Zinc Zinc Zinc Alum Alum Alum Alum
ipe Coated Coated Coated Coated Coated Coated Coated| Coated Coated Coated Coated| Coated
4.8.1. 12" L.F. n/a n/a $21.28 $17.35 n/a n/a $18.48 $14.69 n/a n/a $19.60| $15.58
12” Band
482.  |24” wide n/a Al spse|  $3a.70 n/a "3l <3606| $2038 n/a "3l <3920 $31.16
4.8.3. 15” L.F. n/a n/a $26.98 $21.85 n/a n/a $23.43 $18.48 n/a n/a $24.85| $19.60
15” Band
484. 24" wide n/a 3l ss306| 4370 n/a "3l <1686 $36.96 n/a "3l <4970 $39.20
4.8.5. 18” L.F. n/a n/a $31.92 $25.95 n/a n/a $27.72 $21.95 n/a n/a $29.40| $23.28
18” Band n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
486. 24" wide $63.84|  $51.90 $55.44|  $43.90 $58.80| $46.56
4.8.7. 24” L.F. n/a n/a $42.56 $34.70 n/a n/a $36.96 $29.37 n/a n/a $39.20| $31.15
24” Band
488. 24" wide n/a a3l sgs1a|  se9.40 n/a 3l <7300 ¢s8.74 n/a 3l <840 $62.30
489. |30"LF. nfal  $73.74] $5225|  $42.50 nfa|  $63.69] $4538] $35.97 nfa|  $67.55| $48.13| $38.15
30” Band
147.48 127.38 135.10
4.8.10. [24” wide n/al S $10450|  $85.00 n/al 3 $90.76| $71.94 n/al S $96.26| $76.30
4811. |36’LF. nfa]  $87.40] $6232|  $50.70 nfa|  $75.90| $54.12| $42.90 n/a|  $80.50]  $57.40] $45.50
36” Band
174.80 151.80 161.00
4812  [24” wide n/al s $124.64|  $101.40 n/al 3 $108.24|  $85.80 n/al S $114.80| $91.00
36” Band
524.40 304.20 455.40| $324.72 483.00
4813. |48” wide nfal 3 s37302| ° nfal s > $257.40 n/al > $344.40| $273.00
4.814. |42 LF. §130.72| s10241]  $72.96 n/a| $113.52| $88.94] $63.36 nfa| $12040| $9433] $67.20] n/a
42” Band
261.44| $204.82 227.04| $177.88 240.80| $188.66
4818, |24”wide | ° 4 $145.92 nfal S 4 $126.72 nfal S s $134.40 n/a
a2'Band | o0 5| se14.46 n/a| $681.12| $533.64 nfa| $722.40| $565.98 n/a
4.8.19. |48” wide ' ‘ $437.76 : ©* 4380.16 : | $403.20
4.8.20. |48" LF. $148.96| $116.66]  $83.22 n/a| $129.36| $101.31| $7227 nfa| $137.20] $107.45] $76.65 n/a
48” Band
207.92| $233.32 25872  $202.62 274.40| $214.90
4821 |24 wide | ° 3 $166.44 n/al s 3 $144.54 n/al 3 $153.30 n/a
48” Band
893.76| $699.96 776.16| $607.86| $433.62 823.20| $644.70
4822, |48 wide | ° > $499.32 nfal S > > nfal o s $459.90 n/a
4.8.23. |54” LF. $169.86] $133.00]  $94.81 n/a| $147.51| $11550] $82.34 nfa| $156.45| $122.50] $87.33 n/a
54” Band
339.72|  $266.00 295.02| $231.00| $164.68 312.90| $245.00
4824, |24”wide | ° > $189.62 nfal S > > nfal S s $174.66 n/a
S47Band | ) 15.16| $798.00 n/a| $885.06| $693.00| $494.04 n/a| $938.70| $735.00 n/a
48.25. |48 wide |*7 : $568.86 : : ‘ : | ¢523.98
4.8.26. |60” LF. $187.15| $146.49 n/a nfa| $162.53] $127.22 n/a nfa| $172.38| $134.93 n/a n/a
60” Band
aNC |61 122,00 $878.94 n/a n/a| $975.18| $975.18 n/a n/a| $1,034.28| $809.58 n/a n/a
4.8.27. 48” wide
4.8.28. |66” LF. $205.20] $160.74 n/a n/a| $178.20] $139.59 n/a nfa| $189.00] $148.05 n/a n/a
66" Band
NG |61 231,00 $964.44 n/a n/a| $1,069.20| $837.54 n/a n/a| $1,134.00| $888.30 n/a n/a
4.8.29. 48” wide
4830. |72”LF. $223.44] $176.51 n/a n/a| $194.04] $153.29 n/a n/a| $205.80] $162.58 n/a n/a
72" Band
3N 1 $1,340.64] $1,059.06 n/a n/al $1,164.24| $919.74 n/a n/a| $1,234.80| $975.48 n/a n/a
4.8.31. 48” wide
4.8.32. 78” L.F. $242.06 n/a n/a n/al $210.21 n/a n/a n/al $222.95 n/a n/a n/a
78” Band | $1,452.36 n/a n/a n/al $1,261.26 n/a n/a n/al $1,337.70 n/a n/a n/a
4.8.33. 48” wide
847LF. $302.45| $236.55 $263.67| $206.21 $279.18| $218.34
4834. [3x1 : ‘ $181.65|  $154.00 : “* $15030| $126.80 : > s155.70| $132.50
84” Band
3x148” | $1,814.70| $1,419.30 $1,582.02| $1,237.26 $1,675.08| $1,310.04
4835, |wide $1,089.90|  $924.00 $901.80| $760.80 $934.20| $795.00
SO"LF. $323.70[ $253.30 $282.20[ $220.83 $298.80 $233.84
4836. |3x1 : : $194.45|  $164.55 : ©3 $160.90| $135.80 : °* s166.68| $141.65
90" LF.
1,942.20| $1,519.80 1,693.20| $1,324.98 1,792.80| $1,403.04
4837. |31 3 3 s116670]  $987.30|° 3 $965.40| $814.80| ° 3 $1,000.08| $849.90




4.8.38.

96” Band
3x1

$344.96

$269.90

$207.25

$175.35

$300.73

$235.28

$171.45

$144.75

$318.42

$249.12

$177.66

$150.90

4.8.39

96” Band
3x148”
wide

$2,069.76

$1,619.40

$1,243.50

$1,052.10

$1,804.38

$1,411.68

$1,028.70

$868.50

$1,910.52

$1,494.72

$1,065.96

$905.40

4.8.40.

102” L.F.
3x1

$365.04

$287.25

$227.20

$186.80

$318.24

$250.41

$183.94

$153.70

$336.96

$265.14

$194.76

$160.75

4.8.41.

102” Band
3x148"
wide

$2,190.24

$1,723.50

$1,363.20

$1,120.80

$1,909.44

$1,502.46

$1,103.64

$922.20

$2,021.76

$1,590.84

$1,168.56

$964.50

4.8.42.

108” L.F.
3x1

$386.49

$302.45

$252.40

n/a

$336.94

$263.67

$204.34

n/a

$356.76

$279.18

$216.36

n/a

4.8.43.

108” Band
3x148"
wide

$2,318.94

$1,814.70

$1,514.40

n/a

$2,021.64

$1,582.02

$1,226.04

n/a

$2,140.56

$1,675.00

$1,298.16

n/a

4.8.44.

114” L.F.
3x1

$407.75

$320.00

$280.55

n/a

$355.47

$278.97

$227.12

n/a

$376.38

$295.38

$240.48

n/a

4.8.45.

114” Band
3x148"
wide

$2,446.50

$1,920.00

$1,683.30

n/a

$2,132.82

$1,673.82

$1,362.72

n/a

$2,258.28

$1,772.28

$1,442.88

n/a

4.8.46.

120” L.F.
3x1

$429.00

$335.60

n/a

n/a

$374.00

$292.57

n/a

n/a

$396.00

$309.78

n/a

n/a

4.8.47.

120” Band
3x148"
wide

$2,574.00

$2,013.60

n/a

n/a

$2,244.00

$1,755.42

n/a

n/a

$2,376.00

$1,858.68

n/a

n/a

4.8.48.

126” L.F.
3x1

$473.55

n/a

n/a

n/a

$415.80

n/a

n/a

n/a

$438.90

n/a

n/a

n/a

4.8.49.

126” Band
3x148"
wide

$2,841.30

n/a

n/a

n/a

$2,494.80

n/a

n/a

n/a

$2,633.40

n/a

n/a

n/a

4.8.50.

132” L.F.
3x1

$496.10

n/a

n/a

n/a

$435.60

n/a

n/a

n/a

$459.80

n/a

n/a

n/a

4.8.51.

132” Band
3x148"
wide

$2,976.60

n/a

n/a

n/a

$2,613.60

n/a

n/a

n/a

$2,758.80

n/a

n/a

n/a

4.8.52.

138” L.F.
3x1

$518.65

n/a

n/a

n/a

$455.40

n/a

n/a

n/a

$480.70

n/a

n/a

n/a

4.8.53.

138” Band
3x148"
wide

$3,111.90

n/a

n/a

n/a

$2,732.40

n/a

n/a

n/a

$2,884.20

n/a

n/a

n/a

4.8.54.

144” L.F.
3x1

$541.20

n/a

n/a

n/a

$475.20

n/a

n/a

n/a

$501.60

n/a

n/a

n/a

4.8.55.

144” Band
3x148"
wide

$3,247.20

n/a

n/a

n/a

$2,851.20

n/a

n/a

n/a

$3,009.60

n/a

n/a

n/a




Lifting

Lugs per $80.00
4.8.56. set

Arching $0.07
4.8.57. Fee %
COOP? (YES OR NO) Yes
DELIVERY AFTER
RECEIPT OF ORDER - 15-20

business days
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